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OFFICIAL RESULTS

THE DUDEK LANES TOURNAGMENT EVENTS
Event #5 - 5-Game Singles Handicap
Held at DUDEK LANES -- June 27, 28 & 29, 2025
55 Entries -- $40.00 Per Entry
BOWLER Aava. SCORE (4 TOTAL PRIZE
1 Andrew Louth ** xz 113 733 188 921 $360.00
(211 -158 - 118 - 115 - 131)
2 Eric Barnes Xyz 126 719 136 855 $180.00
3 Bob Catlow ** xXyz 134 726 104 830 $90.00
4 Michael Smith Xyz 127 693 132 825 $75.00
5 Rick Rogers Xyz 119 660 164 824 $64.00
6 Mark Roux ** xyz 117 650 172 822
John Warner ** Xz 111 626 196 822
8 Drew Gensicki ** xyz 132 706 112 818
9 Paul Levesque X 121 660 156 816
10 Vin Hammond 103 578 228 806
11 Phil Cafarella Xz 137 712 92 804
12 Michael Smith XYz 127 668 132 800
13 Steven Borges XYz 137 706 92 798
14 Stephanie Costello z 83 489 308 797
15 Stacy Theroux Xz 118 628 168 796
Kevin Hutchinson Jr. X 113 608 188 796
17 Pam Zoraian Xz 117 622 172 794
18 Scott MacLaughlin Jr. Xz 103 564 228 792
19 Eric Briggs XYZ 122 639 152 791
20 Stephanie Morro 89 500 284 784
21 Kevin Hutchinson Jr. Xy 113 595 188 783
Ryley Burdett Xyz 123 635 148 783
23 Charles Craw XYz 129 658 124 782
24  Steve Motro 112 589 192 781
25 Jim Conte XYz 130 660 120 780
26 Keith Theroux Xz 104 553 224 777
27 Bruce Gordneer XYz 117 603 172 775
28 Scott MacLaughlin Sr. XYZ 126 638 136 774
Fred Pereira Xz 114 590 184 774
30 Nick Berthelette Xz 86 470 296 766
31 Dennis Adamo XYz 118 595 168 763
32 Bruce Gordneer XYz 117 589 172 761
Paul Levesque Xz 121 605 156 761
34 Jim Conte Xyz 130 639 120 759
35 Brandin Tipple Xz 123 610 148 758
36 Chris Louth Xyz 138 668 88 756
Jason Hammond 88 468 288 756
38 Al DiCamillo Jr. XYz 116 579 176 755
Rafael Burgos Xz 118 587 168 755
40 Al Marcus Xy 125 610 140 750
41 Mark Dumas Xz 115 565 180 745
42 Terry Silvia
43 Manny Bento - ]1] g7 527 2 12 7 39
538 200
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Fred
David
Gail
Eric
Mike
Andy
Mike
Craig
Paul
Phil
Jessica
Dennis

Pereira
Oakes
Roux
Briggs
O'Donnell
Godek
Murphy
Holzinger
Plourde
Clough
Pacia
Durand

(x) - High Single Pool Entry

**These bowlers qualified for the 2025 D

HIGH SINGLE POOL (44 Entries @ $2.00 = $88.00)
SCRATCH |
1. Andrew Louth
2. Eric Barnes |
3. Chris Louth |

SCRATCH PQOL (22 Entries @ 5.00 = $110.00)
1. Bob Catlow |
2. Eric Barnes |

DOUBLES POOL (22 Entries @ $6.00 = $132.00)
1. Andrew Louth (211+158+131=500)
2. Eric Briggs (1155+ 134+131=420)

3. Steven Borge;s (161+154+137=452)

211
172
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726
719

XYz
XYz

Xyz
Xyz

Xyz
XZ
Xz

$20.00
$14.00
$10.00

$55.00
$27.50
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112
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(v) - Scratch Pool Entry
udek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.
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300
152
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128
216
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132
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731
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(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

HANDICAPPED
1. Mark Roux

2. Rick Rogers

3. John Warner

3. Steven Borges
Drew Gensicki

Nick Berthelette (119+105+ 84=308)
Michael Smith (156+154+142 =452)
Charles Craw (157+146+ 138=441)

169+34=203
170+32=202
157+39=196

706
706

808+242 = 1050

872+122 =
893+ 81 =

994
974

$20.00
$14.00
$10.00

$13.75
$13.75

$66.00
$40.00
$26.00
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The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at $2009.00.
The followin& 23 bowlers have qualified for the playoffs and have bowled in the required minimum of

21 DUDEK TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES in order to participate:

Dennis Adamc&, Eric Briggs, Jim Briggs, Ryley Burdett, Jim Conte, Joe Corbett, Charles Craw, Mark Dumas, Nathan Fontaine
David Ledo, Qhris Louth, Al Marcus, Mike Murphy, Zach Naumann, Jessica Pacia, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelopida,
Fred Pereira, $ick Rogers, Michael Smith, Sue Tusino, Kyle Walmsley, Pam Zoraian.

’

|
The following 41 bowlers have qualified for the playoffs, but have not yet bowled the required minimum of

21 DUDEK TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES.

The number next to each bowler’s name represents the number of games bowled:

Eric Barnes (1} ), Lenny Bessette (17), Steven Borges© (18), Al Carvalho Jr.© (0), Bob Catlow (19), Joshua Cullen© (0),
Stephen Dryer© (0), Brian Ewing®© (0), Andy Fierlit© (4), Bill Fox© (13), Drew Gensicki (10), Steve Gilbert © (0),

Bill Greene (13), Nate Harvey (9), Cameron Jackson®© (18), Shaun Lampinski©® (0), Tom Lischio© (0), Andrew Louth (14),
Scott MacLaughlin Sr. (14), Bobby McGill® (15), Leo Monteiro© (18), Jayce Napolitano (4), Sal Nasisi© {4),

Ron Pelletier© (0), Dan Richmond® (0), Will Rigney® (13), Mark Roux (10), Alex Rubacha (14), Ryle Shaw (10),

Tommy Shaw II. (4), Tom Shaw Sr.© (9), Richard St.Germain (19), Jaime St.Jean (13), Mark St.Jean (13),

’

Scott St.Jean® (0), Stephanie St.Jean (14), Andy Stamp (4), Stacy Theroux®© (19), Brandin Tipple (14), Mike Ware®© (0),
John Warner (; 4),

\‘
© — These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for Dudek Lanes Tournament
Events End—of—Feason Playoffs.
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\ 50/50 RAFFLE - Dudek Lanes Tournament Event Fundraiser — $227.00 Total Collected
| $113.00 Tournament and Playoff Awards $60.00 Michael Smith

$34.00 Jessica Pacia

$20.00  Kevin Hutchinson Jr.

FINANCIAL REPORT:

lNCOMEj: 55 Entries x $40.00 $2,200.00
EXPENSFS: Lineage: 55 Entries x $17.50 $962.50
: Director's Fee: 55 Entries x $3.00 $165.00

‘ Playoff Fund: 55 Entries x $5.00 $275.00
Sanction Fee: 8% of $360.00 $28.80

TOTAL INCOME: $2,200.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $1,431.30
PRIZE FUND: $768.70

| TOURNAMENTD]REC]‘OE& AL &PAMMIEZORAMN
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membership lastname

161974
103165
103139
160567
161035
102776
164970
104141
164840
102140
162944
157348
165210
161437
149633
165212
101130
163041
165418
162491
163034
163125
160859
164301
102971
161575
156821
157271
142883
161817
162806
155687
164812
105946
166049
164809
165354
164622
164384
165140
105852
160247
149852
163214
143570
158460
160840
107676

ADAMO
BARNES
BENTO
BERTHELETTE
BORGES
BRIGGS
BURDETT
BURGOS
CAFARELLA
CATLOW
CLOUGH
CONTE
COSTELLO
CRAW
DICAMILLO
DUMAS
DURAND
GENSICKI
GODEK
GORDNEER
HA&MMOND
HAMMOND
HOLZINGER
HUTCHINSON
LEVESQUE
LOUTH
LOUTH
MACLAUGHLIN
M/!;\CLAUGHLIN
MARCUS
MORRO (SOLTYS)
MQRRO
MURPHY
OAKES

O DONNELL
PACIA
PEREIRA
PLOURDE
ROGERS
ROUX

ROUX

SILVIA

SMITH
THEROUX
THEROUX
TIPRLE
WARNER
ZORAIAN

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

firstname
DENNIS
ERIC
MANNY
NICHOLAS
STEVEN
ERIC
RYLEY
RAFAEL
PHIL

BOB

PHIL

JIM
STEPHANIE
CHARLES
ALJR
MARK
DENNIS
DREW
ANDY
BRUCE
JASON
VINCENT
CRAIG
KEVIN JR
PAUL
ANDREW

CHRISTOPHER

SCOTT JR
SCOTT SR
AL
STEPHANIE
STEVE
MIKE
DAVID
MIKE
JESSICA
FRED
PAUL
RICK
GAIL
MARK
TERRY
MICHAEL
KEITH
STACY
BRANDIN
JOHN
PAMELA

code
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602
T26-0602

Page 1

games

pinfall
595
719
538
470
706
1210
635
587
712
726
577
1299
489
658
579
565
555
706
591
1192
468
578
559
1203
1265
733
668
564
638
610
500
589
499
567
532
506
1138
465
660
428
650
527
1361
553
628
610
626

622

averag

119
143
107
94
141
121
127
117
142
145
115
129
97
131
115
113
111
141
118
119
93
115
111
120
126
146
133
112
127
122
100
117
99
113
106
101
113
93
132
85
130
105
136
110
125
122

125
124



Partial Results

Subject: Partial Results

From: Al Zoraian <riduckpinner@yahoo.com>
Date: 6/30/2025, 12:33 PM

To: Al Zoraian <riduckpinner@yahoo.com>

OOPS..|Let's try this again....

Congratulations to Andy Louth for winning Dudek Lanes Tournament Event #5. Andy opened his
set with a 211 game and coasted to his victory.

The bowlers listed below cashed and/or qualified for the End -of-Season Playoffs in this event:

1. Andy Louth** 733 + 188 = 921 $360.00
2. Eric Barnes 719 + 136 = 855 $180.00
3. Bob Catlow** 726 + 104 = 830 $ 90.00
4. Michael Smith 693 + 132 = 825 $ 75.00
5. Rick Rogers 660 + 164 = 824 $ 64.00
6. Mark Roux** 690 +172=822 W —ee
John Warner** 626 +196 =822 =
8. Drew Gensicki** HE*TIZ=818 @ @ —e

**Qualified for Playoffs in this event.

Complete results and the flyer for Event #6, the Dudek Lanes 6-Game Handicap, will be sent out in
the next few days.

Al & Pammie Z.



