

Rwd 7-7-25



OFFICIAL RESULTS
THE DUDEK LANES TOURNAMENT EVENTS
Event #5 - 5-Game Singles Handicap
 Held at DUDEK LANES -- June 27, 28 & 29, 2025
 55 Entries -- \$40.00 Per Entry

T26-0602

BOWLER			AVG.	SCORE	HCP	TOTAL	PRIZE
1	Andrew Louth (211 - 158 - 118 - 115 - 131)	** xz	113	733	188	921	\$360.00
2	Eric Barnes	xyz	126	719	136	855	\$180.00
3	Bob Catlow	** xyz	134	726	104	830	\$90.00
4	Michael Smith	xyz	127	693	132	825	\$75.00
5	Rick Rogers	xyz	119	660	164	824	\$64.00
6	Mark Roux	** xyz	117	650	172	822	
	John Warner	** xz	111	626	196	822	
8	Drew Gensicki	** xyz	132	706	112	818	
9	Paul Levesque	x	121	660	156	816	
10	Vin Hammond		103	578	228	806	
11	Phil Cafarella	xz	137	712	92	804	
12	Michael Smith	xyz	127	668	132	800	
13	Steven Borges	xyz	137	706	92	798	
14	Stephanie Costello	z	83	489	308	797	
15	Stacy Theroux	xz	118	628	168	796	
	Kevin Hutchinson Jr.	x	113	608	188	796	
17	Pam Zoraian	xz	117	622	172	794	
18	Scott MacLaughlin Jr.	xz	103	564	228	792	
19	Eric Briggs	xyz	122	639	152	791	
20	Stephanie Morro		89	500	284	784	
21	Kevin Hutchinson Jr.	xy	113	595	188	783	
	Ryley Burdett	xyz	123	635	148	783	
23	Charles Craw	xyz	129	658	124	782	
24	Steve Morro		112	589	192	781	
25	Jim Conte	xyz	130	660	120	780	
26	Keith Theroux	xz	104	553	224	777	
27	Bruce Gordneer	xyz	117	603	172	775	
28	Scott MacLaughlin Sr.	xyz	126	638	136	774	
	Fred Pereira	xz	114	590	184	774	
30	Nick Berthelette	xz	86	470	296	766	
31	Dennis Adamo	xyz	118	595	168	763	
32	Bruce Gordneer	xyz	117	589	172	761	
	Paul Levesque	xz	121	605	156	761	
34	Jim Conte	xyz	130	639	120	759	
35	Brandin Tipple	xz	123	610	148	758	
36	Chris Louth	xyz	138	668	88	756	
	Jason Hammond		88	468	288	756	
38	Al DiCamillo Jr.	xyz	116	579	176	755	
	Rafael Burgos	xz	118	587	168	755	
40	Al Marcus	xy	125	610	140	750	
41	Mark Dumas	xz	115	565	180	745	
42	Terry Silvia	xz	107	527	212	739	
43	Manny Bento		110	538	200	738	

44	Fred	Pereira	xz	114	548	184	732
45	David	Oakes	xyz	119	567	164	731
46	Gail	Roux		85	428	300	728
47	Eric	Briggs	xyz	122	571	152	723
48	Mike	O'Donnell	xz	113	532	188	720
49	Andy	Godek	xyz	128	591	128	719
50	Mike	Murphy	xyz	106	499	216	715
	Craig	Holzinger	z	121	559	156	715
52	Paul	Plourde		99	465	244	709
	Phil	Clough	xyz	127	577	132	709
54	Jessica	Pacia	xz	112	506	192	698
55	Dennis	Durand	xz	125	555	140	695

(x) - High Single Pool Entry

(y) - Scratch Pool Entry

(z) - Doubles Pool Entry

**These bowlers qualified for the 2025 Dudek Lanes Tournament End-of-Season Playoffs in this event.

HIGH SINGLE POOL (44 Entries @ \$2.00 = \$88.00)

SCRATCH

1. Andrew Louth	211	\$20.00
2. Eric Barnes	172	\$14.00
3. Chris Louth	171	\$10.00

HANDICAPPED

1. Mark Roux	169+34=203	\$20.00
2. Rick Rogers	170+32=202	\$14.00
3. John Warner	157+39=196	\$10.00

SCRATCH POOL (22 Entries @ 5.00 = \$110.00)

1. Bob Catlow	726	\$55.00
2. Eric Barnes	719	\$27.50

3. Steven Borges	706	\$13.75
Drew Gensicki	706	\$13.75

DOUBLES POOL (22 Entries @ \$6.00 = \$132.00)

1. Andrew Louth (211+158+131=500)	Nick Berthelette (119+105+84=308)	808+242 = 1050	\$66.00
2. Eric Briggs (155+134+131=420)	Michael Smith (156+154+142=452)	872+122 = 994	\$40.00
3. Steven Borges (161+154+137=452)	Charles Craw (157+146+138=441)	893+ 81 = 974	\$26.00

The Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoff Fund is at \$2009.00.

The following 23 bowlers have qualified for the playoffs and have bowled in the required minimum of 21 DUDEK TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES in order to participate:

Dennis Adamo, Eric Briggs, Jim Briggs, Ryley Burdett, Jim Conte, Joe Corbett, Charles Craw, Mark Dumas, Nathan Fontaine, David Ledo, Chris Louth, Al Marcus, Mike Murphy, Zach Naumann, Jessica Pacia, Mark Parker Jr.©, Ron Pelopida, Fred Pereira, Rick Rogers, Michael Smith, Sue Tusino, Kyle Walmsley, Pam Zoraian.

The following 41 bowlers have qualified for the playoffs, but have not yet bowled the required minimum of 21 DUDEK TOURNAMENT EVENTS GAMES.

The number next to each bowler's name represents the number of games bowled:

Eric Barnes (14), Lenny Bessette (17), Steven Borges© (18), Al Carvalho Jr.© (0), Bob Catlow (19), Joshua Cullen© (0), Stephen Dryer© (0), Brian Ewing© (0), Andy Fierlit© (4), Bill Fox© (13), Drew Gensicki (10), Steve Gilbert © (0), Bill Greene (13), Nate Harvey (9), Cameron Jackson© (18), Shaun Lampinski© (0), Tom Lischio© (0), Andrew Louth (14), Scott MacLaughlin Sr. (14), Bobby McGill© (15), Leo Monteiro© (18), Jayce Napolitano (4), Sal Nasisi© (4), Ron Pelletier© (0), Dan Richmond© (0), Will Rigney© (13), Mark Roux (10), Alex Rubacha (14), Kyle Shaw (10), Tommy Shaw II. (4), Tom Shaw Sr.© (9), Richard St.Germain (19), Jaime St.Jean (13), Mark St.Jean (13), Scott St.Jean© (0), Stephanie St.Jean (14), Andy Stamp (4), Stacy Theroux© (19), Brandin Tipple (14), Mike Ware© (0), John Warner (14).

© – These bowlers are former Tournament Series Finals Champions and are automatically qualified for Dudek Lanes Tournament Events End-of-Season Playoffs.

50/50 RAFFLE – Dudek Lanes Tournament Event Fundraiser – \$227.00 Total Collected

\$113.00 Tournament and Playoff Awards	\$60.00	Michael Smith
	\$34.00	Jessica Pacia
	\$20.00	Kevin Hutchinson Jr.

FINANCIAL REPORT:

INCOME: 55 Entries × \$40.00 \$2,200.00

EXPENSES:

Lineage: 55 Entries ×	\$17.50	\$962.50
Director's Fee: 55 Entries ×	\$3.00	\$165.00
Playoff Fund: 55 Entries ×	\$5.00	\$275.00
Sanction Fee: 8% of	\$360.00	\$28.80

TOTAL INCOME: \$2,200.00

TOTAL EXPENSES: \$1,431.30

PRIZE FUND: \$768.70

TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS: AL & PAMMIE ZORAIAN

ALPHA LIST-ndbc format

membership	lastname	firstname	code	games	pinfall	averag
161974	ADAMO	DENNIS	T26-0602	5	595	119
103165	BARNES	ERIC	T26-0602	5	719	143
103139	BENTO	MANNY	T26-0602	5	538	107
160567	BERTHELETTE	NICHOLAS	T26-0602	5	470	94
161035	BORGES	STEVEN	T26-0602	5	706	141
102776	BRIGGS	ERIC	T26-0602	10	1210	121
164970	BURDETT	RYLEY	T26-0602	5	635	127
104141	BURGOS	RAFAEL	T26-0602	5	587	117
164840	CAFARELLA	PHIL	T26-0602	5	712	142
102140	CATLOW	BOB	T26-0602	5	726	145
162944	CLOUGH	PHIL	T26-0602	5	577	115
157348	CONTE	JIM	T26-0602	10	1299	129
165210	COSTELLO	STEPHANIE	T26-0602	5	489	97
161437	CRAW	CHARLES	T26-0602	5	658	131
149633	DICAMILLO	AL JR	T26-0602	5	579	115
165212	DUMAS	MARK	T26-0602	5	565	113
101130	DURAND	DENNIS	T26-0602	5	555	111
163041	GENSICKI	DREW	T26-0602	5	706	141
165418	GODEK	ANDY	T26-0602	5	591	118
162491	GORDNEER	BRUCE	T26-0602	10	1192	119
163034	HAMMOND	JASON	T26-0602	5	468	93
163125	HAMMOND	VINCENT	T26-0602	5	578	115
160859	HOLZINGER	CRAIG	T26-0602	5	559	111
164301	HUTCHINSON	KEVIN JR	T26-0602	10	1203	120
102971	LEVESQUE	PAUL	T26-0602	10	1265	126
161575	LOUTH	ANDREW	T26-0602	5	733	146
156821	LOUTH	CHRISTOPHER	T26-0602	5	668	133
157271	MACLAUGHLIN	SCOTT JR	T26-0602	5	564	112
142883	MACLAUGHLIN	SCOTT SR	T26-0602	5	638	127
161817	MARCUS	AL	T26-0602	5	610	122
162806	MORRO (SOLTYS)	STEPHANIE	T26-0602	5	500	100
155687	MORRO	STEVE	T26-0602	5	589	117
164812	MURPHY	MIKE	T26-0602	5	499	99
105946	OAKES	DAVID	T26-0602	5	567	113
166049	O DONNELL	MIKE	T26-0602	5	532	106
164809	PACIA	JESSICA	T26-0602	5	506	101
165354	PEREIRA	FRED	T26-0602	10	1138	113
164622	PLOURDE	PAUL	T26-0602	5	465	93
164384	ROGERS	RICK	T26-0602	5	660	132
165140	ROUX	GAIL	T26-0602	5	428	85
105852	ROUX	MARK	T26-0602	5	650	130
160247	SILVIA	TERRY	T26-0602	5	527	105
149852	SMITH	MICHAEL	T26-0602	10	1361	136
163214	THEROUX	KEITH	T26-0602	5	553	110
143570	THEROUX	STACY	T26-0602	5	628	125
158460	TIPPLE	BRANDIN	T26-0602	5	610	122
160840	WARNER	JOHN	T26-0602	5	626	125
107676	ZORAIAN	PAMELA	T26-0602	5	622	124

Subject: Partial Results
From: Al Zoraian <riduckpinner@yahoo.com>
Date: 6/30/2025, 12:33 PM
To: Al Zoraian <riduckpinner@yahoo.com>

OOPS...Let's try this again....

Congratulations to Andy Louth for winning Dudek Lanes Tournament Event #5. Andy opened his set with a 211 game and coasted to his victory.

The bowlers listed below cashed and/or qualified for the End -of-Season Playoffs in this event:

1. Andy Louth**	733 + 188 = 921	\$360.00
2. Eric Barnes	719 + 136 = 855	\$180.00
3. Bob Catlow**	726 + 104 = 830	\$ 90.00
4. Michael Smith	693 + 132 = 825	\$ 75.00
5. Rick Rogers	660 + 164 = 824	\$ 64.00
6. Mark Roux**	650 + 172 = 822	-----
John Warner**	626 + 196 = 822	-----
8. Drew Gensicki**	706 + 112 = 818	-----

**Qualified for Playoffs in this event.

Complete results and the flyer for Event #6, the Dudek Lanes 6-Game Handicap, will be sent out in the next few days.

Al & Pammie Z.